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JCenton C cWau{, Su’weyo'a

776=0626

Jloblesville, nd 4bobo December 26, 1984

TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board

RE: Masthead Drain, Section 13

Attached is a petition, Non~enformcement request, plans, calculations,
quanity summary and assessment roll for the Masthead Drain, Sectionm 3.
I have reviewed the submitttals and petition and have found each to be

in proper form.

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in the petitiomn.

Upon doing so, I believe that the drain is practicable; will improve

the public health, benefit a public highway and be of public utility; and
that the costs, damages and expenses of the proposed drain will probably
be less than the benefits accuruing to the owners of land likely to be

benefitted.

The drain will consist of the following:

12" RCP 441 L.F.
6" SSD 960 L.F.

The total length of the drain will be 1401 feet.
I recommend a maintenance assessment of $20.00 pér lot or block with $2.00
per acre fee roadways with this assessment the total annual assessment for

this section will be $506.00.

I recommend a hearing be set for the February 1985 meeting;

kei/mo  Fild) . /K%/”O/
o L ﬁ

/ein/fglf' Kenton C. Ward-Surveyor

g aPeasy




STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF HAMILTON SS3

Tox Hamllton County Drainage Board, Noblesville, Tndiana
c/o County Surveyor, Courthouse, Noblesv1lle Indiana

In the matter of Masthead . Subdivision, Sections

Thirteen - Drain Petition.

Petitioner is the owner of all lots in the land affected by the proposed

new legal dfiiﬂ;, The drainage will affect various lots in Masthead-Section Thirteen, -
a subdivision in Hamilton County, Indiana. The general route of such
drainage shall be in existing easements and along public roads as shown

in the plans on file in the Surveyor's Office,’

Petitioner believes that the cost, dameges and expenses of the proposed
" improvement will be less than the benefits which will result to the owners
of the land likely to be benefited gpereby. Petitioner believes the pro-

posed 1mprovement will:

(a) improve public health ; - |
~ (b) benefit a public street
(c) be of public utility

Petitioner agrees to pay the cost of coustructlon of the storm sewers and
requests periodic maintenance assessments by the Board thereafter. The

Petitioner also-agrees to the following:

1. To pr0vide the Drainage Board a performance bond for the portion
of the storm sewer system which will be made a legal drain. The
bond will be in the amount of 100% of the Engineers estimate.

Bond will be in effect until construction of 100% of the system
is completed and so certified by the Engineer. g

2. The Developer shall retain the Engineer throughout the construc-
tion phase. At completion of the project the Developers Engi-
neer shall certify that the storm sewer system which is to be
malntalned as a legal draln has been constructed as per constucu
tion plans. : ‘ - . ‘::;/
3. Any changes made in the field -shall be documented and given to the |
Surveyor to be placed the the Drain file, -

4. The developer shall instruct his Engineer to prov1de a reproducable

print on a 24" x 36" mylar of the final design of the Dralnage System.

The Petitioner further requests that the Drain be c1a551f1ed as an‘Urban

N

| %f/u e
Oggilx;(fLékz;ﬁ,efy =7£H/u<€1~549<«€4;9

This copy printed from Digital Archive of the Hamilton- County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste., Noblesville, In 46060




' BEFORE THE HAMILTON COUNTY = | - .- .

 DRATNAGE BOARD IN THE'

"MATTER OF THE Masthead Drain,SectIoRl ¥

NOTICE

Ko

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN AND

Notice is hereby given of the Hearing of the Hamilton County Drainage

" Board on the - Masthead,Sec. 10,12,13 Drain, on February 11, 1985at 9:05 AV M.

in the Commissioner's Court, 3rd floor, in the Hamilton County Courthouse
Noblesville, Indiana and which the Maintenance Report of the Surveyor and -
the Schedule of Assessments made by the Drainagé Board have been filed and

are available for public iﬁspéction in the office of the Hamiltom County .

Surveyor.

- HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

'ONE TIME ONLY

| This copy is from the Digital Archive of the Hamilt_on County Surveyor's Office; Noblesville, In 4.6060 . - Lo "



BEFCRE THE HAMILTON
COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD
IN THE MATTER OF THE

‘Masthead,Sec. 10,12,13 DRATIN

NOTICE
Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 405 of the 1965
Indiana Drainage Code that this Board, prior to final adjournment
has issued an order adopting the Schedule of Assessments, filed
the same and made public announcement thereof at the hearing
and ordered publication. If judicial review of the findings
and order of the Board is not requested pursuant to Article
Eight of this Code within twenty (20) days from the date of
this publication, the order shall become conclusive.

HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

One Time Only

This copy is from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; Noblesvillle, In 46060



i
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

!

T0: . COUNTY SURVEYOR'S OFFICE, HAMILTON COUNTY

, ATTN: Mr. Kenton Ward
FROM: Paul I. Cripe, Inc., Engineers

' SUBJECT: Masthead Subdivision - Section 13

I hereby certify that

1) I am familiar with the plans and specifications for the
above referenced project,

2) I have personally observed the completion of the above
referenced project, and

3) To the best of my knowledge, information and belief,
the above referenced project has been performed and
complieted in conformity with all plans and spec1f1cat1ons,
except. as noted on "as- bu11t" plans.

S1gnature S/W Q% Date October 1, 1985

Type or Pr1nted Name Joseph A. erp

Business Address 7172(hﬁham Road

Indianapolis, IN 46250

Telephone 317-842-6777

Seal n"""""u, Indiana Registration Humber
e\\\\\%“g&. ée['. E! :‘:% I’ -
§>\?g§9 " 15179 - -
£ §No. 15179% E
TS NTRGOF & F
B AN

(/
[/
7y,

ADM: t1
1/13/84




JCenton C Cf/Vaw’, Suweyou

7769626

moélesvi[le, Ind. ybobo—Dbecember 31, . 1985

TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board
RE: Masthead Drain, Section 13

Attached is a Certificate of Completion and Compliance, along with a

as bullt drawing for the drainage facilities for Masthead, Section 13.
On October 23, 1985, a final inspection was made of the subdivision and
at time I found the section to be complete and acceptable. This section
of the subdivision did not have a modification made to it. Therefore,
as in my report of December 26, 1984 to the Board, the length for this
section of the drain is 1,401 feet.

Also attached is a nonenforcement request which should be approved at

(L) o/

Kerrfon C. Ward
KCW/no Hamilton County Surveyor

this time.
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